

# **Basset Fauve de Bretagne Club of America**

## **Membership Application**

Please download, print clearly, sign, and send with dues

#### TYPE OF MEMBERSHIP: As defined in the Constitution and By Laws

Single Membership \$27	International Membership \$37	
Family Membership \$30	Junior Membership FREE	

Membership dues are due January 31st of each year. Members joining after that date will be charged the same rate. JUNIORS are under 19 years of age.

Note that dues are not Tax Deductible and membership approval can take up to 60 working days. Send membership application and dues, payable by check or money order, and made payable to:

Basset Fauve de Bretagne Club of America PO Box 435 Lugoff, SC 29078

#### **Member Information**

Addrogg

First Member Name	

2nd Name (if Family membership)	
---------------------------------	--

Birth date (Junior Member only)

Address			
City	State	Zip	

Phone \_\_\_\_\_Email \_\_\_\_\_

Please list the Basset Fauve de Bretagne's you currently own and their Microchip #s below:

What Other Breeds you own:

What interested you in the Fauve?				
Vhat committees or skills can you assist the Club with?				
Vhat activities do you participate in, or would be interested in trying?:ShowTrackingSARAgilityHuntingObedienceRally				
Weight PullHouse PetNoseworkOther				
What other Training, Kennel, or Breed Clubs or organizations do you belong to:				
Iave you exhibited at AKC Approved Events in the Last Two Years: YesNo				
are you an AKC Approved Judge: YesNo				
If Yes what Competition Type:				
Iave you bred and registered Basset Fauve de Bretagne in the last 3 years? Yes No				
Sumber Years of Experience as a Breeder				
Iembership Agreement Form and Code of Ethics				
lease read and sign. This must accompany your membership application and dues when mailed to the Club.				
We hereby submit MY/OUR application for membership to the Basset				

Fauve de Bretagne Club of America (BFDBCA).

By signing the bottom of this form, I/We agree to the following:

- 1. Abide by the rules & policies set forth in the Constitution and By Laws of the BFDBCA and those of the American Kennel Club (AKC), in all activities and involvement to the betterment of the American Basset Fauve de Bretagne breed.
- 2. Abide by the Code of Ethics for this Club, as listed on the Club's website: www.bassetfauve.org.
- 3. I/We understand that any member of the BFDBCA may be expelled by a majority of the Executive Board voting for conduct by word, deed, or act deemed detrimental to this Club.

4. Agree to hold the best interests of the Basset Fauve and all dogs under My/Our care above all other considerations.

### **Application Signature**

Please sign as part of your membership application.

	Date	
	Date	
For membership committee only		
SIGN	Date	
Accepted by vote of the BFDBCA	nembership on	·